

# Clinton Community Schools Board of Education Meeting August 15, 2024

Time & Location:	6:00 pm, CHS Media Center	
Board of	Kelly Schmidt, President	Shirley Harris, Vice President
Education:	Steve Clegg, Treasurer	Dale Wingerd, Secretary
	Chad Erickson, Trustee	Mike Houghton, Trustee
	Monica VanTuyle, Trustee	Kevin Beazley, Superintendent
Facilitator:	Kelly Schmidt	
Note Taker:	Dale Wingerd	
Timekeeper:	Kelly Schmidt	
Purpose:	Special Call Workshop/Training	
Others Present:	Rod Green, MASB	

Time	Task/Activity (what & how) and Notes	Facilitator
	1. Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Mission/Vision/Beliefs	Kelly Schmidt
	2. Personnel Updates	Kelly Schmidt
	3. Superintendent Evaluation and Rater Reliability Training	Rod Green
	4. Public Comment	Kelly Schmidt
	5. Adjournment	Kelly Schmidt

### 1) <u>Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance</u>

#### **Mission**

The Mission of Clinton Community Schools is to provide a safe and healthy environment, educating and preparing every person to be explorers and life-long learners.

# Vision

The Vision of Clinton Community Schools is to inspire and empower endless possibilities for every person.

# **Beliefs**

- ★ We Believe Every Person Matters
- ★ We Believe a Collaborative Culture Promotes High Achievement and Innovation.
- ★ We Believe Successful Schools are a Shared Responsibility of Students, Parents, Staff and Community.
- ★ We Believe Every Person has Opportunities to Reach Their Full Potential.

# CCS BOE Meeting - 8/15/24

# 2) <u>Personnel Updates</u>

a) Separation of Employment:

Name	Position	Separation Date
N/A		

#### b) Employment Services:

Name	Position	Compensation	Term
Warren Green	Custodian	CESPA-Custodial/ Maintenance	August 5, 2024
Koryn Playford	Elementary Teacher	CEA	2024-2025
Austin Brinker	MS Health/Phys.Ed.	CEA	2024-2025
Karen Jansen	Title I Teacher	CEA	2024-2025
Dylan Hancock	Elementary Teacher	CEA	2024-2025
Nataysha Handy	Paraprofessional	CESPA	2024-2025
Olivia Bailey	Paraprofessional	CESPA	2024-2025
Deborah Rickard	Substitute Bus Driver	CESPA	2024-2025

**Motion** that the CCS Board of Education approve the employment recommendation of the Superintendent as presented.

Made by: Shirley Harris Supported by: Steve Clegg Vote: Motion passes 7-0

### C) <u>Contract & Volunteer Services:</u>

(Informational	Only	)
----------------	------	---

Name	Position	Action	Date
Jerrica Greca	EDUStaff Preschool Assistant	Starting	2024-2025
Emma Dolson	EDUStaff After School Care Assistant	Starting	2024-2025

#### 3) Superintendent Evaluation and Rater Reliability Training

Rod Green, MASB Consultant, will be present to conduct the in-district workshop/training. Training hand out plus a copy of the new tool.

# 4) <u>Public Comment</u>

No public comment.

5) <u>Adjournment</u> - The meeting adjourned at 8:01 p.m.